FAQ Product Introduction
©2013-2018 Tencent Cloud. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 47
Cloud Virtual Machine
FAQ
Product Introduction
FAQ Product Introduction
©2013-2018 Tencent Cloud. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 47
Copyright Notice

FAQ Product Introduction
©2013-2018 Tencent Cloud. All rights reserved. Page 17 of 47
Both prepaid and postpaid billing methods are available for Big Data D1 instances, with a price as low
as 4.17 CNY/hour.
Specifications of Big Data D1 instances
Model
vCPU
(core)
Memory
(GB)
Local Data
Disk
Private Network
Bandwidth
Note
D1.2XLARGE32 8 32
2 × 3,720
GB
1.5 Gbps -
D1.4XLARGE64 16 64
4× 3,720
GB
3 Gbps -
D1.6XLARGE96 24 96
6× 3,720
GB
4.5 Gbps -
D1.8XLARGE128 32 128
8× 3,720
GB
6 Gbps -
D1.14XLARGE224 56 224
12× 3720
GB
10 Gbps
Exclusive for